
TENDER NO:10-53(1033-34)/24-25/PB/T-17                                                 Date:03.06.2024 
 
  
TENDER DOCUMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING and COMMISSIONING OF 

 
[Procurement of AC(s) under Buy Back] 

 
CSIR- Central Salt & Marine Chemical Research Institute 

Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar – 364 001 (Gujrat) INDIA 
 

Tel:  91-0278-2563805, 2567760 
EPABX: 8500 /8510/8540 
Fax:  91-0278-2572354  
Email:   purchase@csmcri.res.in; so.purchase@csmcri.res.in; spo@csmcri.res.in 
 

INVITATION FOR ONLINE BIDS / NIT 

Director, CSIR-CSMCRI, Bhavnagar herein after called as the ‘Purchaser’ invites online bids from 
Manufacturer (OEM) or exclusively authorised service Provider who are eligible as per the Order 
No. P45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II), dated :16 September 2020 issued by DIPP, Ministry of Commerce 
and Industries, GoI for purchase of items listed below: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
सी एस आई आर - कें द्रीय नमक व समुद्री रसायन अनुसंधान संस्थान 
िगजूभाई बधेका मागर् , भावनगर -  364002 गुजरात  )भारत  (  

 
CSIR-CENTRAL SALT & MARINE CHEMICALS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

Gijubhai Badheka Marg, Bhavnagar - 364 002, Gujarat (India) 
Tel:         (+91) 278 -2572354 EPABX: (+91) 278 2563805 Extn 8500/8540/8510/8530 
E-mail:       purchase@csmcri.res.in; so.purchase@csmcri.res.in; spo@csmcri.res.in 

mailto:so.purchase@csmcri.res.in
mailto:spo@csmcri.res.in
mailto:so.purchase@csmcri.res.in
mailto:spo@csmcri.res.in


Procurement of AC(s) under Buy Back 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of items 
 

Procurement of AC(s) under Buy Back 

Quantity Single/ 
Double 

bid 

Bid Security 
(EMD) 

(in Indian 
Rupees) 

01 5 star, single phase 220 Volt,  
50 Hz with capacity 1.0 TR  
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4) 

02 Double ₹50,000/-  
Or 

Bid Security 
Declaration  

(Annexure–5) 
02 5 star, single phase 220 Volt,  

50 Hz with capacity 1.5 TR   
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4)  

04 

03 5 star, single phase 220 Volt,  
50 Hz with capacity 2.0 TR  
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4) 

09 

04 Three phase 440 Volt,  
50 Hz with capacity 3.0 TR  
Wall Mounted  
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4) 

03 

05 Three phase 440 Volt,  
50 Hz with capacity 3.0 TR  
Cassette Type  
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4) 

05 

06 3 Phase, 440 Volt &  
50 HZ Ductable Split A.C unit with 11.0 TR  
(Detailed attached in Chapter 4) 

01  



1. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the CPPP Portal 
)https//:etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app). Alternatively, the Tender documents may also 

be downloaded from our website https//:www.csmcri.res.in free of cost .However, all 
the bids are to be submitted online only on the CPPP Portal 
)https/:etenders.gov.in /eprocure/app). 

 
2. The bids must be submitted online on or before   24/06/2024 (Date) up to 18:00 hours 

(IST) and shall be opened on 26/06/2024 (Date) at 11:00 hours. (IST) 
 

3. All bids must be accompanied with a bid security as specified above in the table and must 
be submitted online only on the CPPP Portal (https//:etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app) on 
or before the date and time indicated above in para 3. Bids will be opened online on the 
specified date and time. In event of the date specified for opening of bids being declared 
as a closed holiday for purchaser’s office, the due date for submission of opening of bids 
will be the following working day at the appointed time. 

 
4. The Eligibility, Purchase Preference and other conditions as detailed in Public 

Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012, issued by 
Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, Office of Development Commissioner 
(MSME) dated:23rd March 2012 amended time to time and Order No. P45021/2/2017-PP 
(BE-II) dated: 16 Sep 2020 issued by DIPP, Ministry of Commerce and Industries, GoI will 
also be applicable in addition to other conditions mentioned in this Tender Document. 
Bidders are mandatory to indicate whether they are MSEs/Startup along with their class 
based on Local Value addition i.e. Class – I or Class – II bidders.  

 
5. The bidders offering imported products will fall under the category of Non-local 

suppliers. They can't claim themselves as Class-I local supplier/ Class-II local 
supplier by claiming profit, warehousing, marketing, logistics, freight etc. as local 
value addition. 

 
6. Tender acceptance Letter as per Annexure 1 and Tender Check List are mandatory. Your 

bid shall be summarily rejected, if the same is not submitted along with tender. In case of 
any contradiction between the tender condition(s) and bid offered by you, tender 
condition(s) shall prevail as per the Tender Acceptance Letter. 

 
7. CSIR-CSMCRI will not be the importer in any case, hence no documents (including 

CDEC) shall be issued by CSIR-CSMCRI for custom clearance.  
 

8. The Director, CSIR- CSMCRI, Bhavnagar reserves the right to accept or reject any bids or 
accept all tenders either in part or in full or to split the order, or to annul the bidding 
process without assigning any reason.  

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
 

(Stores and Purchase Officer) 
For and on behalf of CSIR 

 
 
 
NOTE:  

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://www.csmcri.res.in/
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


1. The tender form. Bid documents may be downloaded from the website: https://etenders.gov.in  
2. Bids must be mandatorily submitted online through Central Public Procurement Portal- 
https://etenders.gov.in  
3. Tender ID: 2024_CSIR_197208_1  
4. Tender Reference number: 10-53(1033-34)/24-25/PB/T-17 

 


